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1.2EPIC®* H-Q5

Einsatze / Inserts / Inserts

Technische Daten:

* Kontaktzahlen: ......... 5+ PE
* Bemessungsspannung
Leiter-Leiter: ........... VDE: 400V
* Bemessungsspannung
Leiter-Erde: ............ VDE: 230V
* Bemessungsspannung: ..UL: 600V/16 A
* Bemessungsspannung: ..CSA: 600V /16 A
* Bemessungsstrom: ...... 16 A
* Verschmutzungsgrad ....3
* BemessungsstoBspannung . . . . . 4 kV
¢ Brennbarkeit nach UL94 V0

Anschlusstechnik:

® Crimpanschluss: ........ 0,5-2,5 mm?

o Kontakte: .. .:..ouvieia PE-Schraubanschiuss,
gedrehte Crimpkontakte

* Temperaturbereich: . .. ... -40°C bis +100°C,
kurzzeitig bis +125 °C

Kontakte:

e Werkstoff: ............. Kupferlegierung -
Hartversilbert/hartvergoldet

e Steckzyklen: ........... 100 (je nach Anwendungsfall

héhere Steckzyklen méglich)
¢ Durchgangswiderstand: . .<2 mQ

Technical Data:
* Number of contacts .. ..... .. 5+ PE
* Rated voltage
conductor-conductor: . . .. .. VDE: 400V
* Rated voltage
conductor-ground: . . ... ... VDE: 230V
* Ratedvoltage: ............ UL: 600V/I6A
* Rated voltage: ............ CSA: 600V/I16A
* Rated current: ............ 16 A
* Pollution degree: . .........3
e Testvoltage(Ueff): ......... 4 kV

*  Combustibility according to UL 94: V 0

Connection method:

* Crimp termination: . ....... 0,5-2,5 mm?

* COMIGERNY nrmins v vaiws wo ground-screw termination,
machined crimp contacts

» Temperature range: . ....... -40°C - +100°C,
for a short term up to +125 °C

* Materials: ............... Copper alloy, silver/gold plated

* Mating cycles: ............ 100 (higher mating-cycles depends

on the application)
* Contact resistance: .. ...... <2m&)

H-Q 1,5 mm?

H-Q 1,5mm?

Intensité de service [A ]

Belastungsstrom [A ]
Working current [A ]

5 25 45 65 85 105 125 145

Umgebungstemperatur [ °C |
Ambient Temperature [ °C |
Température ambiante [ °C ]

Caractéristiques techniques:
* Nombre de contacts: ....5+ PE
* Tension nominale
conducteur-conducteur:
Tension nominale
conducteur-mise a la terre: VDE: 230 V

..VDE: 400V

¢ Tension nominale: . ..... UL: 600V/16A
* Tension nominale: ...... CSA: 600V/16 A
* Courant nominale: ...... 16 A

* Degre de pollution: . ..... 3

* Tension d'essai (Ueff): ...4 kV

L]

Combustibilité aprés UL 94: ...V 0

Technique de raccordement:
* Raccord a sertir: ........ 0,5-2,5 mm?
* Gamme de température: . .-40°C - +100 °C,
a court terme jusqu’a +125 °C
8 Coptacts: . i en on 5o vl raccordement a visser, terre
décolletés contacts a sertir

Contacts:
* Matériaux: ............. Alliage cuivre, argenté/doré
* Cycles d'insertion: ...... 100 (selon le cas d’insertion

plus important)
* Résistance de passage : . .<2 mQ

H-Q2,5 mm?
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Belastungsstrom [A ]
Working current [A ]
Intensité de service [A]

25 45 65 85 10 125 145

Umgebungstemperatur [ °C |
Ambient Temperature [ °C |
Température ambiante [ °C |
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1.2EPIC®* H-Q 5

Einsatze / Inserts / Inserts

H-Q5

Artikel Version Art.Nr.
part version part No.
article version N° art.
H-Q5SC  Stift / maie / male 10431500

H-Q5BC  Buchse/ female / femelie 10432500

Gehéuse / Housings / Boitiers: 3.1: H-A 3

Typ

Tipe

Type

gedreht / machined / décolleté

gedreht / machined / décolleté

Kontakte / Contacts / Contacts: 2.1: H-BE 2,5 gedreht / machined / décolleté

Ansicht anschlussseitig
View from cable side
Vue céte raccordement

Kontakte L L1 A B B1
contacts
contacts
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